
3/18/2020 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=6932783 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 6932783

Procuring Entity UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES - MINDANAO

Title Laboratory Supplies for Lactic Acid Project- Batch 3

Area of Delivery Davao Del Sur

Solicitation Number: 2020-058

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Laboratory Supplies and
Equipment

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 94,904.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Vicente B. Calag
Chair, Bids and Awards
Committee
Mintal, Tugbok District
Davao City
Davao Del Sur
Philippines 8022
63-82-2930016 Ext.103
63-82-2930258
bac.upmindanao@up.edu.ph

Status In-Preparation

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 19/03/2020

Last Updated / Time 18/03/2020 11:38 AM

Closing Date / Time 23/03/2020 17:00 PM

Description
 
Stock/Property No. Unit Item Description Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost
1 btl Activated Charcoal - AR Grade, TPC India, 500 grams per bottle 20 2,499.00 49,980.00

2 un Benchtop Brix Refractometer 1 25,000.00 25,000.00

3 cn Canned Butane (refill) for kitchen stove lighter 2 75 150

4 pc Erlenmeyer flask - 6000 mL, 2 pieces. 2 1,700.00 3,400.00

5 un Hand-held Brix Refractometer 1 14,999.00 14,999.00

6 bun Nylon plastic tie / cable tie - 10 inches x 2.5mm 4 75 300

7 bun Nylon plastic tie / cable tie - 4 inches x 2.5 mm 2 75 150

8 bun Nylon plastic tie / cable tie - 6 inches x 2.5 mm 3 75 225

9 bun Nylon plastic tie / cable tie - 8 inches x 2.5mm 4 75 300

10 pc UPS C14 Plug To Universal Female Socket Power Adapter Converter 4 100 400

Grand Total: Php 94,904.00

For more information please contact Ms. Jo-an Garcia of the Office of the Chancellor at 293-0016/293-0310.

Reminders to Bidders:
1 . The deadline for submission of price quotations and required documents is upon the closing date/time for this
posting on PhilGEPS website. Late bids will not be accepted.
2 . Documentary Requirements (certified true copy) upon submission together with the attached RFQ:
a . Business Permit;
b . PhilGEPS Registration Number or Certificate; and 
c . Omnibus Sworn Statement.

The University of the Philippines Mindanao reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or
not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR,
without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


3/18/2020 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=6932783 2/2

Created by Socorro Brenda Acuna

Date Created 12/03/2020

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2020  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

